

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11874/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 06/01/2011 in WPC No. 12459/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SHYAMA SHYAM SATSANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19697 of 2013

[SHYAMA SHYAM SATSANG V. STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/06/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of
delay as also on the petition for special leave.

In the meanwhile, status quo will be maintained with regard
to the demolition of the temple in the land in question.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.... CC 11018-11021 of 2013.

Registry will find all other connected matters in which impugned order of the
High Court of Orissa in WP(C) No.7553/2005 etc. has been challenged and list
all the matters along with these matters on Wednesday the 26th June, 2013.

When the matter is listed on the next date, records of SLP(C) NO. 8519 of 2006
will also be placed before the Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER