

ITEM NO.20+63

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
14829-14832/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2011  
in WPC No. 7556/2005, WPC No. 7553/2005, WPC No. 12459/2007 and WPC  
No. 6352/2007 passed by the High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

SRI SRI RAMA MANDIRA DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH CC NO. 15459-15462 OF 2014

CC No. 15582-15585/2014

CC No. 15637-15640/2014

CC No. 15644-15647/2014

CC NO. 15683-15686/2014

CC No. 15695-15698/2014

CC No. 15589-15592/2014

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is  
allowed two weeks' time to file additional  
documents enclosing the copy of Scheme, if any  
framed by the State for regularisation of religious  
structure/temple. We have noticed the stand taken  
by the learned counsel for the petitioners that in  
case, the State Government do not regularise

structure/temple in question, then petitioners are ready to relocate the diety/temple to some other place.

Let notice be issued on the application of delay and on SLP returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permission.

In the meantime, parties shall maintain status quo as existing today with regard to the temple structure in question.

Tag with CC NO. 15459-15462 OF 2014 etc.  
etc..

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
COURT MASTER