

**SECTION XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 26462-26465, 26471-26474, 26476-79, 26481-84, 26485-88, 26489-92, 26493-96, 15637-40 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

Sri Sri Rama Mandir Development  
Committee etc. etc.

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Odisha & Ors. Etc. etc.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed two weeks' time to file additional documents enclosing the copy of Scheme, if any framed by the State for regularisation of religious structure/temple. We have noticed the stand taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners that in case, the State Government do not regularise structure/temple in question, then petitioners are ready to relocate the diety/temple to some other place.**

**Let notice be issued on the application of delay and on SLP returnable within four weeks.**

**Dasti, in addition, is permission.**

**In the meantime, parties shall maintain status quo as existing today with regard to the temple structure in question.**

**Tag with CC NO. 15459-15462 OF 2014 etc. etc.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued in all SLP's to all common 9 respondents on 13.10.2014 with usual as well as dasti.

It is further submitted that Mr. V.K. Monga, Advocate for petitioner has filed proof of dasti service and service position is as follow:-

S.No.	SLP(C) Nos./Total Respondents	Service Position	Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance, counter-affidavit filed
1.	26462-65 of 2014/9 Respondents R-2, 4, 6, 7 R- 1, 3 R- 8 & 9 R-4 & 5	Served notice refused Not found	No appearance - - Vakalatnam/Memo of appearance has been filed but no counter-affidavit.
2.	26467-470 of 2014/9 Respondents R-2, 6, 7, 9 R- 1, 3 R-4 & 5  R- 8	Served notice refused  Not found	No appearance  Vakalatnam/Memo of appearance has been filed but no counter-affidavit.
3.	26571-26574 of 2014/9 Respondents R- 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9 R-4 & 5	Served	No appearance. Vakalatnam/Memo of appearance has been filed but no counter-affidavit.
4.	26481-26484 of 2014/9 Respondents R-2, 4, 6, 7 R- 1, 3 R-4 & 5  R- 8 & 9	Served notice refused  Not found	No appearance  Vakalatnam/Memo of appearance has been filed but no counter-affidavit.
5.	26493-26496 of 2014/9 Respondents R-, 4, 6, 7 R- 1, 2, 3, 6, 8  R-4 & 5  R- 9	Served notice refused  Does not exist	No appearance  Vakalatnam/Memo of appearance has been filed but no counter-affidavit.

6.	26485-26488 2014/9 Respondents  R-2, 6, 7 R- 1, 3, 8, 9 R-4 & 5	of	Served notice refused	No appearance  Vakalatnam/Memo of appearance has been filed but no counter-affidavit.
7.	15637-15630 2014/9 Respondents  R-2,6, 7 R- 1, 3 R-4 & 5  R- 8 & 9	of	Served notice refused  Not found	No appearance  Vakalatnam/Memo of appearance has been filed but no counter-affidavit.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2014.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR