

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
19769-19772/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2011
in WPC No. 7553/2005, WPC No. 7556/2005, WPC No. 6352/2007, WPC
No. 12459/2007 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

BISWAGURU KALKI RAM KUTIR, CUTTACK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 05/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice on the matter of condonation of
delay as well as on SLP.
In the meantime, parties shall maintain status
quo with regard to the structure in question.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 8519 of 2006.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.12.05
17:02:00 IST
Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER