

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19265-19268/2013

ANANTA GOPAL BHAKTA SAMAJ SEVA SANGHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, CUTTACK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19697/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19783/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20177-20180/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20183-20186/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20187-20190/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20191-20194/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20195-20198/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20199-20202/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20204-20207/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20208-20211/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20212-20215/2013
(With Office Report)

Item No.25

SLP(C) No. 26467-26470/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26471-26474/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26476-26479/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26481-26484/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26485-26488/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26489-26492/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26493-26496/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30278-30281/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30283-30286/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30287-30290/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30274-30277/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34249-34252/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26462-26465/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10309-10312/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.
Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Item No.25

Mr. V. K. Monga,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No.20204, 20206, 20212, 20214, 20208, 20210, 20178, 20179, 20188, 20189, 20192, 20196, 20197, 20200 and 20201 of 2013 , respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.30283, 30290 of 2014, respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(C) No.30249, 30250, 30252 of 2014, respondent nos. 1,2 and 5 in SLP(C) No.30274/2014, respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 in SLP(C) No.30251/2014, respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.20177, 20183, 20187, 20191, 20192, 20195, 20199 of 2013, respondent nos. 2,7 and 8 in SLP(C) No.19697, 19783 of 2013, respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.30275-277, 30274, 30279-30281, 30284-86, 30287 of 2014 is not complete. No steps have been taken since 2013 in this regard. Matters therefore, be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate directions.

Also it is perused that this Hon'ble Court vide order dt.26.8.2014 had directed to list the main SLP(C) no. 8519/2006 to be listed within six weeks time.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar