

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 121-124/2015

BIDANASI DURGA PUJA COMMITTEE ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) NO.26462-26465/2014

SLP (C) NO.26467-26470/2014

SLP (C) NO.26471-26474/2014

SLP (C) NO.26476-26479/2014

SLP (C) NO.26481-26484/2014

SLP (C) NO.26485-26488/2014

SLP (C) NO.26489-26492/2014

SLP (C) NO.26493-26496/2014

SLP (C) NO.10309-10312/2015

Date : 03/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr V.K.Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.

Mr R Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) NO.121-124/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 7 have not filed counter affidavit despite it was the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Item No.68

Service of respondent no.6 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For respondent nos. 4,5,8 and 9, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.26462-26465,26467-26470, 26471-26474, 26476-26479, 26481-26484,26485-26488,26489-26492,26493-26496 of 2014

Among nine respondents common to all the SLPs herein, counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Service of respondent nos. 6 and 7 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For respondent nos. 8 and 9, affidavit of dasti service filed but is not proper. Proper affidavit of dasti service be filed within three weeks time.

SLP(C) NO.10309-10312/2015

Among nine respondents herein, respondent no.4 has filed counter affidavit. Registry to verify.

Remaining all the respondents are yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 13.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar